Washington State Department of

@ Lealth

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/13/2019

School Name: Lake View Elementary

School Code: 4120

School District: Auburn

School Address: 16401 Southeast 318th Street, Auburn WA 98092
School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 64

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas

POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities

POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu

POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/13/2019

Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/05/2019

Shipment Tracking Number: 787867940516, 787867940527

Program Sample Description Location Lead Analysis Comments
ID Type Results Date
(ppb) - -
25319 other other <1 07/09/2019 06628, 6:46
AM
25359 FirstDraw Tap Nurses 4 07/09/2019
Room
{Room
102)
25360 FirstDraw Tap Kitchen, 6 07/09/2019 Island Sink
Food Prep
Area
25361 FirstDraw other Kitchen, 2 07/09/2019  Island Sink
Food Prep
Area
25362 FirstDraw Tap Kitchen, 3 07/09/2019  Left tap,
Back 3- Culligan
compartment filter
sink
25363 FirstDraw Tap Kitchen, 4 07/09/2019  Right Tap
Back 3-
compartment
sink
25364 FirstDraw PotFiller Kitchen 3 07/09/2019 Back
corner of
kitchen



(continued)
Program
1D

25365

25366

25367

25368

25369
25370
25371
25372
25373

25374
25375
25376

25377
25378
25379
25380

25381

“Sample
Type

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description Location

Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler

Lead
Results

(ppb)

100 Mall

100 Mall

100 Mall

100 Mall

Room 105
Room 105
Room 106
Room 106

QOutside
Gym

Room 303
Room 303
Room 305

Room 305
Room 306
Room 306

East Hall
Bubblers
(Near
Room 306)

East Hall
Bubblers
(Near
Room 306)

9

17

17

Analysis
Date

07/09/2019

07/09/2019

07/09/2019

07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019
07/09/2019

07/09/2019

Comments

Left
Bubbler,
Near
Kitchen
Right
Bubbler,
Near
Kitchen
Necar Main
Office, Left
Bubbler
Near Main
Office,
Right
Bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler
mouth

Left
Bubbler

Right
Bubbler



(continued)

Program Sample
ID Type
25382 FirstDraw
25383 FirstDraw
25384 FirstDraw
25385 FirstDraw
25386 FirstDraw
25387 FirstDraw
25388 FirstDraw
25389 FirstDraw
25390 FirstDraw
25391 FirstDraw
25392 FirstDraw
25393 FirstDraw
25394 FirstDraw
25395 FirstDraw
25396 FirstDraw
25397 FirstDraw
25398 FirstDraw
25399 FirstDraw
25400 FirstDraw
25401 FirstDraw
25402 FirstDraw
25403 FirstDraw
25404 FirstDraw

Description Location

Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap

Lead Analysis
Results Date
(ppb) B
Room 312 11 07/09/2019
Room 312 8 07/09/2019
Room 313 15 07/09/2019
Room 313 10 07/09/2019
Room 314 11 07/09/2019
Room 314 2 07/09/2019
East Hall 15 07/09/2019
Near Staff
Lounge

Room 401 10 07/09/2019
Room 401 4 07/09/2019
Room 403 07/09/2019
Room 403 4 07/09/2019
Room 404 07/09/2019
Room 404 3 07/09/2019
Room 405 6 07/09/2019
Room 405 1 07/09/2019
Room 406 8 07/09/2019
Room 406 4 07/09/2019
Room 408 7 07/09/2019 -
Room 408 4 07/09/2019
Room 212 17 07/09/2019
Room 212 13 07/09/2019
Room 211 10 07/09/2019
Room 211 7 07/09/2019

Comments

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral

deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler



(continued)

Program
1D

25405
25406
25407

25408

25409
25410
25411

25412
25413

25414
25415
25416
25417

25418
25419

25420
25421

Sample
Type

Description Location

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Tap

Lead  Analysis C
Results Date
__(ppb)

Room 210 7 07/09/2019
Room 210 7 07/09/2019
West, Hall 3 07/09/2019
Near Room
207 (Near

Bath-

rooms)
West Hall 2 07/09/2019
Near Room
207 (Near

Bath-

rooms)
Room 205 10 07/09/2019
Room 205 8 07/09/2019
Room 204 07/09/2019
Room 204 11 07/09/2019
Room 202 5 07/09/2019
Room 202 14 07/09/2019
Room 201 <1 07/09/2019
Room 201 1 07/09/2019
Room 301 1 07/09/2019
Room 301 <1 07/09/2019
Room 302 18 07/09/2019
Room 302 9 07/09/2019

Library 16 07/09/2019
Workroom

Comments

Left
Bubbler

Right
Bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Bubbler
head is
loose

Mineral
deposits in
bubbler
spout

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler



