

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/13/2019

School Name: Lake View Elementary

School Code: 4120 School District: Auburn

School Address: 16401 Southeast 318th Street, Auburn WA 98092

School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 64

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955 Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/13/2019 Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/05/2019

Shipment Tracking Number: 787867940516, 787867940527

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25319	other	other		<1	07/09/2019	06628, 6:46 AM
25359	FirstDraw	Tap	Nurses Room (Room 102)	4	07/09/2019	
25360	FirstDraw	Tap	Kitchen, Food Prep Area	6	07/09/2019	Island Sink
25361	FirstDraw	other	Kitchen, Food Prep Area	2	07/09/2019	Island Sink
25362	FirstDraw	Tap	Kitchen, Back 3- compartment sink	3	07/09/2019	Left tap, Culligan filter
25363	FirstDraw	Тар	Kitchen, Back 3- compartment sink	4	07/09/2019	Right Tap
25364	FirstDraw	PotFiller	Kitchen	3	07/09/2019	Back corner of kitchen

/	, .	7.1
l c a	ntinu	e.a. i

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25365	FirstDraw	Bubbler	100 Mall	9	07/09/2019	Left Bubbler, Near Kitchen
25366	FirstDraw	Bubbler	100 Mall	4	07/09/2019	Right Bubbler, Near Kitchen
25367	FirstDraw	Bubbler	100 Mall	17	07/09/2019	Near Main Office, Left Bubbler
25368	FirstDraw	Bubbler	100 Mall	8	07/09/2019	Near Main Office, Right Bubbler
25369	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 105	17	07/09/2019	
25370	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 105	8	07/09/2019	
25371	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 106	8	07/09/2019	
25372	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 106	8	07/09/2019	
25373	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Outside Gym	7	07/09/2019	
25374	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 303	15	07/09/2019	
25375	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 303	12	07/09/2019	
25376	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 305	6	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler mouth
25377	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 305	7	07/09/2019	
25378	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 306	17	07/09/2019	
25379	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 306	9	07/09/2019	
25380	FirstDraw	Bubbler	East Hall Bubblers (Near Room 306)	5	07/09/2019	Left Bubbler
25381	FirstDraw	Bubbler	East Hall Bubblers (Near Room 306)	5	07/09/2019	Right Bubbler

/	, ,	7.1
( co	ntinue	$\mathcal{I}I$

(continued)						
Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25382	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 312	11	07/09/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25383	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 312	8	07/09/2019	
25384	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 313	15	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25385	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 313	10	07/09/2019	
25386	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 314	11	07/09/2019	
25387	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 314	2	07/09/2019	
25388	FirstDraw	Bubbler	East Hall Near Staff Lounge	15	07/09/2019	
25389	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 401	10	07/09/2019	
25390	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 401	4	07/09/2019	
25391	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 403	8	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25392	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 403	4	07/09/2019	
25393	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 404	9	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25394	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 404	3	07/09/2019	
25395	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 405	6	07/09/2019	
25396	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 405	1	07/09/2019	
25397	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 406	8	07/09/2019	
25398	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 406	4	07/09/2019	
25399	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 408	7	07/09/2019	•
25400	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 408	4	07/09/2019	
25401	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 212	17	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25402	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 212	13	07/09/2019	
25403	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 211	10	07/09/2019	Some mineral deposits on
25404	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 211	7	07/09/2019	bubbler
40-IUI	T 1100171001	10P	+	1	V., UU, WULU	

1									7	١
ſ	$c_{\ell}$	77	).i	M	1.1	7.1	$u_{l}$	$e_{i}$	7	1

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25405	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 210	7	07/09/2019	
25406	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 210	7	07/09/2019	
25407	FirstDraw	Bubbler	West Hall Near Room 207 (Near Bath- rooms)	3	07/09/2019	Left Bubbler
25408	FirstDraw	Bubbler	West Hall Near Room 207 (Near Bath- rooms)	2	07/09/2019	Right Bubbler
25409	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 205	10	07/09/2019	
25410	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 205	8	07/09/2019	
25411	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 204	5	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25412	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 204	11	07/09/2019	
25413	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 202	5	07/09/2019	Bubbler head is loose
25414	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 202	14	07/09/2019	
25415	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 201	<1	07/09/2019	
25416	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 201	1	07/09/2019	
25417	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 301	1	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits in bubbler spout
25418	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 301	<1	07/09/2019	
25419	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 302	18	07/09/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25420	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 302	9	07/09/2019	
25421	FirstDraw	Tap	Library Workroom	16	07/09/2019	